PROFILE INDUSTRIES
APPLICATIONS EXPERTISE
PARTNERS
PRODUCTS
SERVICES
ABB general machinery drives
ACS350, 0.37 to 7.5 kW / 0.5 to 10 hp
Technical catalogue

3AFE68596106 REV C EN 30.6.20066
Ratings, types, voltages and construction
Type code
This is the unique reference number (shown above
and in column 4, right) that clearly identifi es your
drive by power rating and frame size. Once you have
selected the type code, the frame size (column 5) can
be used to determine the drive dimensions, shown on
the next page.
Voltages
ACS350 is available in two voltage ranges:
2 = 200 - 240 V
4 = 380 - 480 V
Insert either "2" or “4”, depending on your chosen
voltage, into the type code shown above.
Construction
"01E" within the type code (shown above) varies
depending on the drive phase and EMC fi ltering.
Choose below the one you need.
01 = 1-phase
03 = 3-phase
E  = EMC fi lter connected, 50 Hz frequency
U  = EMC fi lter disconnected, 60 Hz frequency
  (In case the fi lter is required it can easily
  be connected.)
X within the type code stands for E or U.
ACS350 - 01E - 02A4 - 2 + J400
Electromagnetic compatibility
ACS350 - 01E - 02A4 - 2 + J400
Ratings
Type code
Frame
size
PN
kW
PN
hp
I2N
A
1-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
0.37 0.5 2.4 ACS350-01X-02A4-2 R0
0.75 1 4.7 ACS350-01X-04A7-2 R1
1.1 1.5 6.7 ACS350-01X-06A7-2 R1
1.5 2 7.5 ACS350-01X-07A5-2 R2
2.2 3 9.8 ACS350-01X-09A8-2 R2
3-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
0.37 0.5 2.4 ACS350-03X-02A4-2 R0
0.55 0.75 3.5 ACS350-03X-03A5-2 R0
0.75 1 4.7 ACS350-03X-04A7-2 R1
1.1 1.5 6.7 ACS350-03X-06A7-2 R1
1.5 2 7.5 ACS350-03X-07A5-2 R1
2.2 3 9.8 ACS350-03X-09A8-2 R2
3 4 13.3 ACS350-03X-13A3-2 R2
4 5 17.6 ACS350-03X-17A6-2 R2
3-phase supply voltage 380 - 480 V units
0.37 0.5 1.2 ACS350-03X-01A2-4 R0
0.55 0.75 1.9 ACS350-03X-01A9-4 R0
0.75 1 2.4 ACS350-03X-02A4-4 R1
1.1 1.5 3.3 ACS350-03X-03A3-4 R1
1.5 2 4.1 ACS350-03X-04A1-4 R1
2.2 3 5.6 ACS350-03X-05A6-4 R1
3 4 7.3 ACS350-03X-07A3-4 R1
4 5 8.8 ACS350-03X-08A8-4 R1
5.5 7.5 12.5 ACS350-03X-12A5-4 R3
7.5 10 15.6 ACS350-03X-15A6-4 R3
EMC according to EN61800-3
2nd environment fi lter, unrestricted distribution, C3 with 30 m (98 ft)
cable, inbuilt as standard.
EMC standards in general
EN 61800-3/A11
(2000),  product
standard
EN 61800-3 (2004),
product standard
EN 55011, product
family standard
for industrial,
scientifi c and
medical (ISM)
equipment
1st environment,
unrestricted distribution
Category C1 Group 1
Class B
1st environment,
restricted distribution
Category C2 Group 1
Class A
2nd environment,
unrestricted distribution
Category C3 Group 2
Class A
2nd environment,
restricted distribution
Category C4 Not applicable
ACS350_EN_revC.indd   6ACS350_EN_revC.indd   6 30.6.2006   9:40:1930.6.2006   9:40:19
3AFE68596106 REV C EN 30.6.2006 7
H1 = Height without fastenings and clamping plate
H2 = Height with fastenings but without clamping plate
H3 = Height with fastenings and clamping plate
H4 = Height with fastenings and NEMA 1 connection box

the ACS350 range. Each has an associated 4-fi gure
option code, which is shown in the fi rst column. It is
this code that replaces J400 in the type code above.
You can order as many options as required, simply by
extending the code as necessary.
ACS350 - 01E - 02A4 - 2 + J400
ACS350 - 01E - 02A4 - 2 + J400
Frame
size
IP20 UL open NEMA 1
H1
mm
H2
mm
H3
mm
W
mm
D
mm
Weight
kg
H4
mm
H5
mm
W
mm
D
mm
Weight
kg
R0 169 202 239 70 161 1.1 257 280 70 169 1.5
R1 169 202 239 70 161 1.3 257 280 70 169 1.7
R2 169 202 239 105 165 1.5 257 282 105 169 1.9
R3 169 202 236 169 169 2.5 260 299 169 177 3.1
Selection table
Protection class
- *)
- *)
NEMA 1 (R0, R1, R2)
NEMA 1 (R3)
MUL1-R1
MUL1-R3
Control panel
J400 Assistant control panel ACS-CP-A
J404 Basic control panel ACS-CP-C
  - *) Panel mounting kit ACS/H-CP-EXT
Potentiometer
J402 Potentiometer MPOT-01
Fieldbus
K451
K454
K457
K458
DeviceNet
PROFIBUS DP
CANopen
ModBus RTU

■
■
Type code
Frame
size
Rmin
ohm
Rmax
ohm
PBRmax
kW          hp
1-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
ACS350-01X-02A4-2 R0 70 390 0.37 0.5
ACS350-01X-04A7-2 R1 40 200 0.75 1
ACS350-01X-06A7-2 R1 40 130 1.1 1.5
ACS350-01X-07A5-2 R2 30 100 1.5 2
ACS350-01X-09A8-2 R2 30 70 2.2 3
3-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
ACS350-03X-02A4-2 R0 70 390 0.37 0.5
ACS350-03X-03A5-2 R0 70 260 0.55 0.75
ACS350-03X-04A7-2 R1 40 200 0.75 1
ACS350-03X-06A7-2 R1 40 130 1.1 1.5
ACS350-03X-07A5-2 R1 30 100 1.5 2
ACS350-03X-09A8-2 R2 30 70 2.2 3
ACS350-03X-13A3-2 R2 30 50 3 4
ACS350-03X-17A6-2 R2 30 40 4 5
3-phase supply voltage 380 - 480 V units
ACS350-03X-01A2-4 R0 200 1180 0.37 0.5
ACS350-03X-01A9-4 R0 175 800 0.55 0.75
ACS350-03X-02A4-4 R1 165 590 0.75 1
ACS350-03X-03A3-4 R1 150 400 1.1 1.5
ACS350-03X-04A1-4 R1 130 300 1.5 2
ACS350-03X-05A6-4 R1 100 200 2.2 3
ACS350-03X-07A3-4 R1 70 150 3 4
ACS350-03X-08A8-4 R1 70 110 4 5
ACS350-03X-12A5-4 R3 40 80 5.5 7.5
ACS350-03X-15A6-4 R3 40 60 7.5 10
ACS350_EN_revC.indd   10ACS350_EN_revC.indd   10 30.6.2006   9:40:2530.6.2006   9:40:25
3AFE68596106 REV C EN 30.6.2006 11
DriveWindow Light 2
DriveWindow Light 2 is an easy-to-use start-up and

see the Technical specifi cation - Environmental limits
in this catalogue.
X within the type code stands for E or U.
*) Frame size R0 with free convection cooling.
X within the type code stands for E or U.
*)  According to IEC-60269 standard.
Type code
Frame
size
IEC Fuses UL Fuses
A
Fuse
type*) A
Fuse
type*)
1-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
ACS350-01X-02A4-2 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS350-01X-04A7-2 R1 16 gG 20 UL class T
ACS350-01X-06A7-2 R1 20 gG 25 UL class T
ACS350-01X-07A5-2 R2 25 gG 30 UL class T
ACS350-01X-09A8-2 R2 35 gG 35 UL class T
3-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
ACS350-03X-02A4-2 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS350-03X-03A5-2 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS350-03X-04A7-2 R1 10 gG 15 UL class T
ACS350-03X-06A7-2 R1 16 gG 15 UL class T
ACS350-03X-07A5-2 R1 16 gG 15 UL class T
ACS350-03X-09A8-2 R2 16 gG 20 UL class T
ACS350-03X-13A3-2 R2 25 gG 30 UL class T
ACS350-03X-17A6-2 R2 25 gG 35 UL class T
3-phase supply voltage 380 - 480 V units
ACS350-03X-01A2-4 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS350-03X-01A9-4 R0 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS350-03X-02A4-4 R1 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS350-03X-03A3-4 R1 10 gG 10 UL class T
ACS350-03X-04A1-4 R1 16 gG 15 UL class T
ACS350-03X-05A6-4 R1 16 gG 15 UL class T
ACS350-03X-07A3-4 R1 16 gG 20 UL class T
ACS350-03X-08A8-4 R1 20 gG 25 UL class T
ACS350-03X-12A5-4 R3 25 gG 30 UL class T
ACS350-03X-15A6-4 R3 30 gG 35 UL class T
Enclosure
type
Space above
mm
Space below
mm
Space on left/right
mm
All frame sizes 75 75 0
Type code
Frame
size
Heat dissipation Air fl ow
w BTU/Hr m3/h ft3/min
1-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
ACS350-01X-02A4-2 R0 25 85   -*)
 -*)
ACS350-01X-04A7-2 R1 46 157 24 14
ACS350-01X-06A7-2 R1 71 242 24 14
ACS350-01X-07A5-2 R2 73 249 21 12
ACS350-01X-09A8-2 R2 96 328 21 12
3-phase supply voltage 200 - 240 V units
ACS350-03X-02A4-2 R0 19 65  -*)  -*)
ACS350-03X-03A5-2 R0 31 106  -*)  -*)
ACS350-03X-04A7-2 R1 38 130 24 14
ACS350-03X-06A7-2 R1 60 205 24 14
ACS350-03X-07A5-2 R1 62 212 21 12
ACS350-03X-09A8-2 R2 83 283 21 12
ACS350-03X-13A3-2 R2 112 383 52 31
ACS350-03X-17A6-2 R2 152 519 52 31
3-phase supply voltage 380 - 480 V units
ACS350-03X-01A2-4 R0 11 38  -*)  -*)
ACS350-03X-01A9-4 R0 16 55  -*)  -*)
ACS350-03X-02A4-4 R1 21 72 13 8
ACS350-03X-03A3-4 R1 31 106 13 8
ACS350-03X-04A1-4 R1 40 137 13 8
ACS350-03X-05A6-4 R1 61 208 19 11
ACS350-03X-07A3-4 R1 74 253 24 14
ACS350-03X-08A8-4 R1 94 321 24 14
ACS350-03X-12A5-4 R3 130 444 52 31
ACS350-03X-15A6-4 R3 173 591 52 31
ACS350_EN_revC.indd   12ACS350_EN_revC.indd   12 30.6.2006   9:40:2630.6.2006   9:40:26
3AFE68596106 REV C EN 30.6.2006 13
Control connections
These connections are shown as examples only. Please